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VS

HUNGARY




UEFA Euro 2020 - Wed 23 Jun

Group stage - Group F - Matchday 3 of 3

.

Kai Havertz 66’ ‘e Adam Szalai 11
Leon Goretzka 84' -/ Andras Schafer 68’
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European Championship 2020 Europe * 23 Giu 2021 « Referee: S. Karasev

(%) Germany 2 - 2 Hungary %

@

L. Kleinheisler

How they

lined up

. @rban P. Gulacsi

o

A. Szalai

A. Schafer A. Sz4lai

A. Fiola
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GERMANY: STARTING - Coach: J. Low HUNGARY: STARTING + Coach: M. Rossi

1 GKP M. Neuer ('86) 1 GKP P. Gulacsi ('90)

4 DEF M. Ginter ('94) v 82 7 DEF L. Nego ('91)

5 DEF M. Hummels ('88) 21 DEF E. Botka ('94)

2 DEF A.Riidiger ('93) 6 DEF W.Orban ('92)

6 MID J. Kimmich ('95) 4 DEF A.Szalai('98)
21 MID I. Giindogan ('90) N 29, v 58 5 DEF A.Fiola ('90)

8 MID T. Kroos ('90) 15 MID L. Kleinheisler ('94)
20 DEF R.Gosens ('94) v 82 8 MID A.Nagy ('95)

7 MID K. Havertz ('99) @66, v 67 13 MID A. Schéafer ('99)
10 ATT S. Gnabry ('95) v 67 20 MID R. Sallai ('97)
19 ATT L. Sané('96) B 61 9 ATT A.Szalai('87)

GERMANY: BENCH HUNGARY: BENCH
18 MID L. Goretzka ('95) A 58, @ 84’ 14 DEF G. Lovrencsics ('88)
11 ATT T. Werner ('96) A 67 19 MID K. Varga('96)
14 ATT J. Musiala ('03) A 82 24 MID S. Schén ('00)
25 ATT T. Miiller ('89) A 67 23 ATT N. Nikoli¢ ('87)

9 ATT K. Volland ('92) ~ 82 12 GKP D. Dibusz ('90)
12 GKP B.Leno('92) 22 GKP A.Bogdan ('87)
22 GKP K. Trapp ('90) 2 DEF A.Lang ('93)
15 DEF N. Siile ("95) 26 DEF B.Bolla(99)
24 DEF R. Koch ('96) 3 DEF A. Kecskeés ('96)

3 DEF M. Halstenberg (91) 18 MID D. Siger ('90)

17 MID F. Neuhaus ('97) 11 ATT F Holender ('94)

23 MID E. Can ('94) 17 ATT R. Varga ('90)




Germany's Average position
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Kai Havertz

Reobkin Gosens

Leroy Sane

Toni Kroos .%
S“I’e Griqbry Joshua Ki

Matthias Ginter

Mats Humimels
Antonic Ridiger

Manuel Neuer

*All players with more than 25 actions

Ball possession, %
Goals

xG (Expected goals)
Shots

Shots on target
Shots on target, %

Yellow cards

Opponent's passes
per defensive action

Averagepositions

Germany

75%

2.50

16

38%

Hungary
26%

0.43

0%

Hungary's Average position
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. Adam Szalai
. Andras Schafer .

Laszlo Kleinheisler

Attila Fiola

Adam Nagy

Attila Szalai .

Willi Orban

Loic Nego

Endre Botka




Player heatmaps

Toni Kroos Timo Wemer Thomas Muller Serge Gnabry Yilmos Tamas Orban Aoland Sallai Petar Gaulacsi Loic Nego
Heat map Heat map Heat map Heat map Heat map Heat map Heat map Heat map

Robin Gasens Matthias Ginter Mats Hummals Manuel Neuer Laszia Kleinhersler Endre Batka
Heat map Heal mag Heat map Heat map Heat map Heat map

Artila Szalai
Heat map

Attila Fieda
Heat map

Leroy Sane Leon Goretzka Kai Havertz Joshua Kimmich Andras Schafer Adam Szalas
Heat map Hieat map Hieat map Heat map Heat map Heat map

Adam Nagy
Hixat map

Jamal Musiala likay Gundogan Antonio Rudiger
Heat mag Heat map Heat map

*Only players with more than 5 passes
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Goals

xG (Expected
goals)

xG per goal

Shots

Shots on target

Shots wide

Blocked shots

Shots on
target, %

Dribkles
Dribbles

successful

Attacking
challenges

Attacking
challenges won
Chances
Chances
successful

Chances, % of

conversion

Germany

2.50

1.25

16

38%

30

19

41

25.0%

Hungary

0.43

0.22

50%

18

63

23




Stats

Minutes played Goals xG (Expected goals) Shots Shots on target Shots on target, % Assists Expected assists Chances Created xG with a player on
Germany Toni Kroos DM 96 0 0.13 1 0 0% 0 0.36 2 2.5
Mats Hummels cD 96 0 0.35 2 0 0% 1 0.78 2 2.5
Leray Sane cMm 96 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0.02 0 2.5
Joshua Kimmich RM 96 0 0.13 1 1 100% 0 0.99 2 2.5
Antonio Rudiger CcD 96 0 0.1 1 0 0% 0 0 0 2.5
Robin Gosens LM 84 0 0.06 1 1 100% 0 0.19 1 2.18
Matthias Ginter cD 84 0 0.42 1 1 100% 0 0.42 0 2.18
Serge Gnabry F &9 0 0.13 2 0 0% 0 0 0 1.93
Kai Havertz CcM &9 1 0.8 4 2 50% 0 0 0 1.93
llkay Gundogan DM 59 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 1.28
Leon Goretzka LM ]} 1 0.15 1 1 100% 0 0.32 1 1.22
Timo Werner cMm 26 0 0.17 1 0 0% 0 0 0 0.57
Thomas Muller cMm 26 0 0.06 1 0 0% 0 0 0 0.57
Kevin Valland F 12 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0.32
Jamal Musiala LM 12 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0.32 0 0.32
Hungary Vilmes Tamas Orban CD 96 1] 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0.37
Loic Nego RM 96 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0.07 0 0.37
Endre Botka cD 96 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0.37
Attila Szalai cD 96 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0.37
Andras Schafer CcMm 96 1 0.07 2 1 50% 0 0.05 0 0.37
Adam Nagy DM 96 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0.37
Laszlo Kleinheisler CM 90 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0.02 0 0.37
Attila Fiola LM g0 0 0.07 1 0 0% 0 0 0 0.37
Adam Szalai F 84 1 0.17 2 2 100% 1 0.05 1 0.37
Roland Sallai F 76 0 0.12 3 1 33% 1 0.16 2 0.37
Szaboles Schon F 19 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0
Kevin Varga LM 12 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0
MNemanja Nikolic F 5 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0

Gergo Lovrencsics RM 5 0 0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0




Passfilow

Germany Pass Flow Map

-~ \
~ -
— /7

Hungary Pass Flow Map

\ = {
/ —
- 7 \

[l [OOIBALL ANAILSIS

Pre

Germany's passing zenes

Hungary's passing zones

% Of Efficiency For
Counterattacks

% Of Efficiency For
Positional Attacks

% Of Efficiency For Set-Piece
Attacks

Efficiency for attacks through
the central zone, %

Efficiency for attacks through
the left flank, %

Efficiency for attacks through
the right flank, %

Attacks - center

Attacks - right side

Left-side attacks

Attacks with shots - center

Attacks with shots - left side

Attacks with shots - right
side

Attacks with shots - Set
pieces attacks

Positional attacks

Positional attacks with shots

Building-ups

Building-ups without pressing

Germany

0%

13%

33%

25%

10%

16

41

30

80

10

28

16

Hungary

36%

&%

50%

18%

12%

13%

1

15

17

32

24
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Germany's
Dribbling zones

Hungary's
Dribbling zones

Progression

Germany's
Crosses

Hungary's
Crosses

Passes

Accurate passes

Accurate passes, %

Ball possession, %

Entrances on oppeonent's half

Entrances on final third of
opponent's half

Entrances to the opponent's
box

Crosses

Crosses accurate

Accurate crosses, %

Corner attacks

Dribbles

Dribbles successful

Successful dribbles, %

Key passes accurate

Germany

783

708

20%

75%

83

69

19

20

25.0%

30

19

63.0%

Hungary

255

196

77%

26%

34

19

18

50.0%



Germany

Hungary

Toni Kroos
Mats Hummels
Leroy Sane
Joshua Kimmich
Antonio Rudiger
Robin Gosens
Matthias Ginter
Serge Gnabry
Kai Havertz
llkay Gundogan
Leon Goretzka
Timo Werner
Thomas Muller
Kevin Volland
Jamal Musiala
Vilmos Tamas Orban
Loic Negeo
Endre Botka
Attila Szalai
Andras Schafer
Adam Nagy
Laszlo Kleinheisler
Attila Fiola
Adam Szalai
Roland Sallai
Szabolcs Schon
Kevin Varga
Nemanja Nikolic

Gergo Lovrencsics

DM

cDh

cM

RM

ch

LM

cD

cMm

DM

LM

c™m

cMm

LM

cD

cD

cD

cMm

cMm

LM

LM

Minutes played
96

96

96

96

96

69

69

59

36

26

26

12

12

96

96

96

96

96

96

90

90

76

19

12

Passes

111

124

49

7é

21

52

120

15

26

14

13

12

28

25

24

32

19

23

23

23

12

13

Accurate passes

104

117

38

&5

87

112

12

23

38

12

m

22

21

17

24

17

20

15

17

10

Accurate passes, %

93.7%

94.4%

77.6%

85.5%

95.6%

88.5%

93.3%

80.0%

88.5%

88.4%

85.7%

84.6%

86.7%

100.0%

85.7%

78.6%

84.0%

70.8%

75.0%

89.5%

87.0%

65.2%

73.9%

58.3%

76.9%

66.7%

66.7%

0.0%

100.0%

Key passes accurate

1

2

Crosses

1

0

Crosses accurate

0

Accurate crosses, % Dribkles
100% 3
0% 0
50% 10
0% 2
0% 0
0% 2
33% 1
0% 5
0% 4
0% 1]
0% 0
0% 0
0% 1
0% 0
0% 2
0% 0
0% 2
0% 1
0% 0
0% 1
0% 1
0% 3
100% 1
0% 5
50% 1
0% 2
0% 1
0% 0
0% 0

Dribbles successful

2

0




Defensive actions

Germany Germany s Germany's
N~

Challenges & Aerial duels waon Challenges & Aerial duels lost Tlackles & Interceptions

Opponent's xG
Opponent's xG per shot
Air challenges

Air challenges won

Air challenges won, %

Challenges in defence won,

%

Ball recoveries in opponent's

half

Defensive challenges

Defensive challenges won
Hungary ‘s Hungary 's Hungary's

Challenges & Aerial duels won Challenges & Aerial duels lost Tackles & Interceptions Pressing efficiency, %

High pressing

High pressing successful

High pressing, %

Low pressing

Low pressing successful

Low pressing, %

Opponent's passes per
defensive action

Blocked shots
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Germany

0.43

0.05

35

21

60.0%

63.0%

12

63

65

63.0%

67.0%

Hungary

2.5

0.16

35

14

40.0%

47.0%

36

0.0%

0.0%




Air challenges Ball recoveries in Defensive Challenges in

Minutes played Air challenges won, % Ball recoveries opponent's half  Ball interceptions challenges defence won, % Tackles Tackles won, % Blocked shots Yellow cards
Germany Toni Kroos DM 96 1 0.0% 2 0 4 7 42.9% & 50.0% 0 0
Mats Hummels cD 96 12 83.3% 10 1 6 10 90.0% 1 100.0% 0 0
Leroy Sane <M 26 2 50.0% 1 1 2 8 62.5% 4 100.0% 0 1
Joshua Kimmich RM 96 1 100.0% 7 1 4 5 80.0% 2 50.0% 0 0
Antonio Rudiger cD 26 3 100.0% 5 0 1 & 83.3% 2 100.0% 0 0
Robin Gosens LM 84 2 100.0% -] 3 4 2 100.0% ] 0.0% 0 0
Matthias Ginter cD 84 2 100.0% 8 5 4 7 57.1% 4 50.0% 0 0
Serge Gnabry F 69 1 0.0% 0 0 V] 2 100.0% 2 100.0% 2 0
Kai Havertz cMm &9 2 50.0% 1 1 0 3 33.3% 2 50.0% 1 0
llkay Gundogan DM 59 2 0.0% 0 0 0 & 33.3% 3 66.7% 0 1
Leon Goretzka LM 36 2 0.0% 1 0 0 3 66.7% 1 100.0% 0 0
Timo Werner M 26 0 0.0% 0 0 0 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0
Thomas Muller M 26 1 0.0% 0 0 1 2 50.0% 1 100.0% 0 0
Kevin Volland F 12 4 25.0% 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0
Jamal Musiala LM 12 1] 0.0% 0 0 0 1 0.0% 1 0.0% 0 0
Hungary Vilmos Tamas Orban CD 26 1" 72.7% -] 0 ] 13 69.2% 1 100.0% 0 0
Loic Nego RM 96 3 0.0% 1 0 1 8 50.0% 4 75.0% 0 0
Endre Botka cD 26 ] 0.0% 7 1 8 & 66.7% 4 50.0% 0 1
Attila Szalai cD 96 3 33.3% 8 0 4 7 42.9% 4 50.0% 0 0
Andras Schafer cMm 96 3 100.0% 4 2 6 4 75.0% 1 0.0% 0 0
Adam Nagy DM 96 0 0.0% 7 1 8 7 57.1% [ 66.7% 0 ]
Laszlo Kleinheisler CM 90 1 0.0% 1 0 7 5 0.0% 3 0.0% 0 0
Attila Fiola LM 20 3 0.0% 7 2 5 1 36.4% 8 50.0% 0 1
Adam Szalai F 84 1 0.0% 2 1 3 5 20.0% 3 33.3% 0 1
Roland Sallai F 76 7 28.6% 0 0 1 4 50.0% ] 0.0% 1 0
Szaboles Schon F 19 2 0.0% 0 0 0 3 0.0% 2 0.0% 0 0
Kevin Varga LM 12 0 0.0% 0 0 0 3 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0
Nemanja Nikolic F 5 1 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0

Gergo Lovrencsies RM 5 0 0.0% 0 0 0 1 100.0% 1 100.0% 0 0




Fouls & Errors

Germany's Minutes Lost balls in _ Germany Hungary
Germany'siLost ballizones Fouls and Errors played Fouls Lest balls  own half Offsides
Germany Toni Kroos DM 96 0 & 0 0 Fo UIE 8 10
Mats Hummels cD 96 0 ] 2 0
Leroy Sane cM™m 26 1 1 1 1 I.Ds.t bﬂl I'S 59
Joshua Kimmich RM 96 0 8 3 ]
a—_ ° * 1 ’ 1 ’ Lost balls in own half 9
Robin Gosens LM 84 0 4 1 0
Matthias Ginter cD 84 2 9 0 0 .
Serge Gnabry F &9 1 2 0 0 'D'I'Fﬁld'ﬂ'ﬁ 1
Kai Havertz cM 69 2 5 0 0
llkay Gundegan DM 59 1 1 0 0 Yﬁ'llﬂw cards 2
Leon Goretzka LM 36 0 3 0 0
Timo Werner cM 26 0 0 0 0
Thomas Muller cMm 26 0 1 0 0
Hungary's Kevin Volland F 12 0 0 0 0
Hungary's Lost el Fouls and Errors Jamal Musiala LM 12 0 0 0 0
Hungary Vilmes Tamas Orban cD 96 0 1 0 0
Loic Nego RM 96 0 4 ] 0
Endre Botka cD 96 2 5 1 0
Attila Szalai cD 96 1 5 2 0
Andras Schafer cM 96 1 1 1] 0
Adam Nagy DM 96 0 1 0 0
Laszle Kleinheisler cMm 90 0 10 [ 0
Attila Ficla LM 20 4 7 3 0
Adam Szalai F 84 1 10 5 0
Roland Sallai F 76 0 7 1 0
Szaboles Schon F 19 0 1 0 0
Kevin Varga LM 12 0 1 0 0
MNemanja Nikolic F 5 0 2 0 0

oL FOOIBALL NAYSS e I ———

Pro



Goalkeepers

Shots against Germany

ZOMES

0%

0=1

0% 0%

0-0 0-0
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100% 50%
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Goals conceded
Opponent's shots
Opponents' shots on target
Shots saved, %

Stopped shots, %

Close range shots

Close range shots on target
%0Of Close range shots saved
Mid range shots

Mid range shots on target
Mid range shots saved, %
Leng range shots

Leng range shots on target

% Of Long Range Shots Saved

Manuel
Neuer

2
7
3
20.0%
0.0%

100%

Peter
Gulacsi

2
16
-]
66.7%
0.0%

100%

Shots against Hungary

we
ZONES

0% 0% 0%

0-2 0-0 0-1

50% 0% 17%
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